

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss L Sullivan

Respondent: Inspire Fitness Merthyr Limited

UPON APPLICATION made by email dated 18 December 2019 to reconsider the judgment dated 31 October 2019 under rule 71 Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013.

JUDGMENT

The judgment is varied by the substitution of Inspire Fitness Merthyr Limited as the Respondent in place of Sarah Draper.

Employment Judge S Jenkins

Date: 6 January 2020

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON 6 January 2020

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE